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Begin Confidential

Establish Late Payment Charge of 1.5% FRAF AR
Increase Remote Call Forwarding Rates by $3.00 Fkkdkkokk
Increase Custom Calling Service Rates by Various Rates Fkkdkkkk
Increase Directory Listing Rates by $1.95 Fkkdkkokk

Total *kkkkkk

End Confidential

REDACTED VERSION
7/23/04 Confidential per Protective Order in WUTC Docket No. UT-040788 Page 1 of 5



Docket No. UT-040788
Exhibit No. __, RL-3
Page 2 of 5

Begin Confidential
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

@) (b) (€) (d) (e) ® C)) (h)

1

2 ANNUALIZED (x12) *oxk okk ok *kk

Source: Verizon Response to Staff Data Request No. 62

3

4

5

6 End Confidential
7

8

9
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REMOTE CALL FORWARDING Begin Confidential
() (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h)
12 MTD Current Proposed Changein
09/03 Current Proposed Change Annual Annual Annual
Avg Units Rate Rate in Rate Revenues Revenues Revenues
1 (d)- () (b) * (c) *12 (b) * (d) 12 @-®
2
3 BUSINESS Fkkokok $16.00 $19.00 $3.00 Fkkkk Fkkkk Fkkokok
4 *kkkk *kkkk *kkkk
5 RESIDENCE Fkkkok $16.00 $19.00 $3.00 Fkkkk Fkkkk Fkkkok
6 *kkkk *kkkk *kkkk
7 *kkkk *kkkk *kkkk
8 TOT A L *kkkk *kkkk *kkkk *kkkk

End Confidential
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7/23/04

e =
ShrEh R Boowvourwne

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES

@

RESIDENTIAL

Individual Features

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting

Call Forwarding
3-Way Calling
Speed Dialing 8
Speed Dialing 30
Call Block

Priority Call - VIP Alert

Call Trace PPU 2
Subtotal

Packages

Big Deal Option A

Big Deal Option B

GTE Basic Pack

GTE Complete Pack
Subtotal

Total Residential

BUSINESS

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting

Call Forwarding
3-Way Calling

Call Trace PPU 2
Total Business

GRAND TOTAL

1

Package Discounts
Flexible Package
Choice PAC

Begin Confidential

(b) (c)
12 MTD
09/03 Current
Avg Units Rate

Full rate $3.25
Flexible Pkg" $1.95
Full rate $2.80
Flexible Pkg" $1.68
Full rate $3.75
Flexible Pkg" $2.25
Full rate $2.80
Flexible Pkg" $1.68
Full rate $4.50
Flexible Pkg" $2.70
Full rate $3.00
Flexible Pkg" $1.80
Full rate $3.00
Flexible Pkg" $1.80
$1.50

$16.00

$9.00

$10.95

$16.95

Full rate $4.00
Choice PAC" $2.80
Full rate $3.30
Choice PAC! $2.31
Full rate $4.25
Choice PAC! $2.98
$1.50

Current

40%

30%

(d)

Proposed
Rate

$5.00
$3.50
$4.00
$2.80
$4.00
$2.80
$3.50
$2.45
$5.00
$3.50
$4.00
$2.80
$4.00
$2.80
$3.00

$19.00
$12.00
$13.95
$19.95

$6.00
$4.20
$5.00
$3.50
$5.00

$3.50
$3.00

Proposed
30%
30%

(€)

Change
in Rate
(d)- (0

$1.75
$1.55
$1.20
$1.12
$0.25
$0.55
$0.70
$0.77
$0.50
$0.80
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50

Call Trace units are the total for the 12 months from 10/02 - 9/03. Annual revenues = total units * rate.
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) (@) (h)
Current Proposed Change in
Annual Annual Annual
Revenues Revenues Revenues
(b) * (c) *12 (b) * (d) *12 @-®
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DIRECTORY LISTINGS

(@)

Nonpublished

1

2

3

4

5 Additional Listing
6

7 Non Listing

8

9

TOTAL

7/23/04

Begin Confidential

(b) (c) (d) (e)
12 MTD

09/03 Current Proposed Change

Avg Units Rate Rate in Rate
(d) - (c)

Hkkkok $0.55 $2.50 $1.95

*kkkk

Hkkkok $0.55 $2.50 $1.95

*kkkk

Hkkkok $0.55 $2.50 $1.95

*kkkk

*kkkk
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®) 9) (h)
Current Proposed Change in
Annual Annual Annual
Revenues Revenues Revenues
(b) * (c) *12 (b) * (d) *12 (@-®
*kkkk *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkk *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkk *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkk *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkx *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkk *kkkk *(-k*-k*
*kkkx *kkkk *(-k*-k*
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