Establish Late Payment Charge of 1.5%
Increase Remote Call Forwarding Rates by \$3.00
Increase Custom Calling Service Rates by Various Rates
Increase Directory Listing Rates by \$1.95
Total



\*\*\*\*\*

## **Begin Confidential**

	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)
1								

\*\*\*

\*\*\*

Source: Verizon Response to Staff Data Request No. 62

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

2 ANNUALIZED (x12)

	REMOTE CALL FORWARDING	Begin Confidential						
	(a)	(b) 12 MTD	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f) Current	(g) Proposed	(h) Change in
		09/03	Current	Proposed	Change	Annual	Annual	Annual
		Avg Units	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>in Rate</u>	Revenues	<u>Revenues</u>	<u>Revenues</u>
1					(d) - (c)	(b) * (c) *12	(b) * (d) *12	(g) - (f)
2					_			
3	BUSINESS	****	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$3.00	****	****	****
4						****	****	****
5	RESIDENCE	****	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$3.00	****	****	****
6						****	****	****
7						****	****	****
8	TOTAL	****				****	****	****

	CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES		Begin Confidential						
	(a)		(b) 12 MTD 09/03	(c) Current	(d) Proposed	(e) Change	(f) Current Annual	(g) Proposed Annual	(h) Change in Annual
			Avg Units	Rate	Rate	in Rate	Revenues	Revenues	Revenues
1						(d) - (c)	(b) * (c) *12	(b) * (d) *12	(g) - (f)
2	RESIDENTIAL								
3	Individual Features								
4	Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting	Full rate	****	\$3.25	\$5.00	\$1.75	****	****	****
5		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$1.95	\$3.50	\$1.55	****	****	****
6	Call Forwarding	Full rate	****	\$2.80	\$4.00	\$1.20	****	****	****
7		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$1.68	\$2.80	\$1.12	****	****	****
8	3-Way Calling	Full rate	****	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$0.25	****	****	****
9		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$2.25	\$2.80	\$0.55	****	****	****
10	Speed Dialing 8	Full rate	****	\$2.80	\$3.50	\$0.70	****	****	****
11		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$1.68	\$2.45	\$0.77	****	****	****
12	Speed Dialing 30	Full rate	****	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$0.50	****	****	****
13		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$2.70	\$3.50	\$0.80	****	****	****
14	Call Block	Full rate	****	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	****	****	****
15		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$1.80	\$2.80	\$1.00	****	****	****
16	Priority Call - VIP Alert	Full rate	****	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	****	****	****
17		Flexible Pkg <sup>1</sup>	****	\$1.80	\$2.80	\$1.00	****	****	****
18	Call Trace PPU <sup>2</sup>		****	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$1.50	****	****	****
19	Subtotal		****				****	****	****
20			****				****	****	****
21	<u>Packages</u>		****				****	****	****
22	Big Deal Option A		****	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$3.00	****	****	****
23	Big Deal Option B		****	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$3.00	****	****	****
24	GTE Basic Pack		****	\$10.95	\$13.95	\$3.00	****	****	****
25	GTE Complete Pack		****	\$16.95	\$19.95	\$3.00	****	****	****
26	Subtotal		****				****	****	****
27			****				****	****	****
28	Total Residential		****				****	****	****
29	DUONIEGO		****				****	****	****
30 31	BUSINESS	Full rate	****	£4.00	<b>#</b> 0.00	<b>#</b> 0.00	****	****	****
	Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting		****	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	****	****	****
32	O. H. F P	Choice PAC <sup>1</sup>	****	\$2.80	\$4.20	\$1.40	****	****	****
33	Call Forwarding	Full rate	****	\$3.30	\$5.00	\$1.70		****	
34	2 Was Calling	Choice PAC <sup>1</sup>	****	\$2.31	\$3.50	\$1.19	****	****	****
35	3-Way Calling	Full rate	****	\$4.25	\$5.00	\$0.75	****	****	****
36		Choice PAC <sup>1</sup>		\$2.98	\$3.50	\$0.52			
37	Call Trace PPU <sup>2</sup>		****	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$1.50	****	****	****
38	Total Business								
39	ODAND TOTAL						****	****	****
40	GRAND TOTAL						****	****	****
41	1 Backera Discounts			_					
42	Package Discounts			Current	Proposed				
43	Flexible Package			40%	30%				
44	Choice PAC			30%	30%				
45	<sup>2</sup> Call Trace units are the total for the	12 months from	10/02 - 9/03. An	nual revenues	s = total units	<sup>^</sup> rate.			

**End Confidential** 

## **DIRECTORY LISTINGS**

## **Begin Confidential**

	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)
		12 MTD				Current	Proposed	Change in
		09/03	Current	Proposed	Change	Annual	Annual	Annual
		<b>Avg Units</b>	Rate	<u>Rate</u>	in Rate	Revenues	<b>Revenues</b>	<b>Revenues</b>
1					(d) - (c)	(b) * (c) *12	(b) * (d) *12	(g) - (f)
2					( ) ( )	( ) ( )	( ) ( )	(6)
3	Nonpublished	****	\$0.55	\$2.50	\$1.95	****	****	*(****
4	P	****	<b>4</b> 0.00	<b>,</b>	******	****	****	*(****
5	Additional Listing	****	\$0.55	\$2.50	\$1.95	****	****	*(****
6	3	****	*	•	,	****	****	*(****
7	Non Listing	****	\$0.55	\$2.50	\$1.95	****	****	*(****
8	<b>5</b>	****	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	*****	****	****	*(****
9	TOTAL	****				****	****	*(****